BILL

No. 74 of 1930.

An Act to amend The Medical Profession Act.

(Assented to , 1930.)

HIS MAJESTY, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Assembly of the Province of Alberta, enacts as follows:

1. This Act may be cited as "The Mcdical Profession Act Amendment Act, 1930."

2. The Medical Profession Act, being chapter 209 of the Revised Statutes of Alberta, 1922, is amended as to section 52 thereof, by adding thereto the following subsections: "(2) In the event of it being established, after inquiry,

"(2) In the event of it being established, after inquiry, that any person has been guilty of a contravention of any of the provisions of subsection (1), the council may fine such person the sum of fifty dollars for each day during which such contravention continues, and may strike the name of such person off the register, if then upon the same. "(3) The discipline committee or the council may publish

"(3) The discipline committee or the council may publish the final decision upon any case when, in the interest of the public it deems proper so to do." No. 74.

FOURTH SESSION SIXTH LEGISLATURE 20 GEORGE V 1930

BILL

An Act to amend The Medical Profession Act.

Received and read the

First time

Second time....

Third time.....

HON. MR. BROWNLEE

-

EDMONTON: W. D. McLean, King's Printer A.D. 1930